The Class B member(s) shall be the Declarant and shall be entitled to three votes for
each Lot owned or contemplated to be created and annexed to this Declaration and to the
Association pursuant to Article XI, Section 4. lnitially therefore, Declannt shall be entitled to
cast its votes based upon three hundred and one (301) Lots. The Class 8 Membership shall cease

and be converted to Class A membership on the happening oleither ofthe following events,
whichever occurs earlier:

(a) when the total votes outstanding in the Class A membership
equal the total votes outstanding in the Class B membership,